

Z

ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GIRDHARI MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.14 has filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 11. No appearance for respondent No.13 though served with notice.

List the matter on 6.5.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|