

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2012 in WPC No. 11404/2004 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 2, 5 and 11.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER