

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2017,2/2014,3/2014, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 1/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 2/2014  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 3/2014)

Date : 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the proof of publication in respect of respondent No.2(ii) despite last chance given vide order dated 12.10.2017 of this Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar