

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 1/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 2/2014
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 3/2014)

Date : 24-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Mr. Manish Grewal, Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghose, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved L.R.
No.2(ii) within a period of fifteen days from today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER