

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 1/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 2/2014
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 3/2014)

Date : 02-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Ms. Moinakshi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. J. Das, Adv.
Mr. S. Vyas, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report states that publication is complete in respect of LR 2(ii) of deceased respondent No.2. Thus, the service is complete.

The matter be processed for listing before the Court.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)