

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 36134/2018, -application for impleadment is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shourish, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Applicant

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to move application for substitution of the deceased respondents.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER