

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.46399/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.46406/2019
-EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE/CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH
CERTIFICATE)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr.Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr.P.K. Manohar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify.

List the matter after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master