

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.46399/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.46406/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE/
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

Date : 06-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners informing that the petitioners are required to submit spare copies within a period of four weeks. In case the spare copies are not submitted within a period of four weeks, the petitioners shall deposit costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

List after six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR