

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46399/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 46406/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 03-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that due to lockdown there is delay in filing the spare copies. Hence, the delay may be condoned.

In view of the above, the delay in filing the spare copies hereby condoned. Registry to process further, accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER