

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 46399/2019,46406/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46399/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 46406/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /  
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 02-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Ms. Bhanu Priya Gour, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2(i), 4, 6 to 10 and 14 have already filed  
the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on all other respondents.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
with pending I.A's, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG