

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18111/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2012 in WPC No. 11404/2004 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.
Mr. R.k.poswal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjita Dhal, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Since the counsel who was engaged to appear on behalf of the State of Orissa has been appointed as a Judge of the High Court, on the request made, we stand over the proceedings by three weeks
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition on 16 October 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR