

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18111/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2012 in WPC No. 11404/2004 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI MISHRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Smita Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singhdeo, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Munian, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 28.07.2025.

We make it clear that no adjournment will be granted at the request of the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall file his Vakalatanma within a period of two days from today.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)